Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1189 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: $H3/17/15$ $H3/23/15$ $H3/25/15$ 90th General Assembly A $Bill$
2	
3	Regular Session, 2015 HOUSE BILL 1833
4	Dev Devene and diese Dielese
5	By: Representative Richey
6	For An Act To Be Entitled
7	
8	AN ACT CONCERNING SCENIC HIGHWAY DESIGNATIONS; TO
9	REDESIGNATE THE GREAT RIVER ROAD; AND FOR OTHER
10	PURPOSES.
11 12	
13	Subtitle
14	CONCERNING SCENIC HIGHWAY DESIGNATIONS
15	AND TO REDESIGNATE THE GREAT RIVER ROAD.
16	ind to adductioning the cause at the color
17	
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
19	
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-67-203(a)(10), concerning the scenic
21	highway designation for the Great River Road, is amended to read as follows:
22	(10) The Great River Road: Highway 82 from the Mississippi line
23	west to Highway 65; Highway 65 north from the Louisiana line to Dumas;
24	Highway 4 from McGehee east through Arkansas City to Highway 1; Highway 1
25	from its intersection with Highway 4 through Watson to Highway 165 at Back
26	Gate; Highway 165 north from Dumas to Dewitt; Highway 1 north to Highway 316;
27	Highway 316 east to Highway 318; Highway 318 south to Highway 20; Highway 20
28	east to Elaine; Highway 44 north through Helena-West Helena; Phillips County
29	Routes 239 and 217 and Lee County Route 221 through the St. Francis National
30	Forest; Highway 44 north to Perry Street, Highway 20 north, US Highway 49
31	Business North, Perry Street and east to Mississippi River Levee Rd. north
32	through Helena-West Helena; Phillips County Road 239, 215 and 217; Lee County
33	Road 217 and 221 through the St. Francis National Forest, Highway 44 to
34	Marianna; Highway 79 north to Highway 38; Highway 38 east to Highway 147;
35	Highway 147 north to Highway 70; Highway 70 and I-55 through West Memphis to
36	the Tennessee line; Highway 77 from Highway 70 in West Memphis north to

1	Highway	<i>61;</i>	and	Highway	61	through	Bly	theville	to	the	Missouri	line;
2												
3	/s/Richey											
4												
5												
6						APPRO	VED:	04/07/20	015			
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31												
32												
33												
34												
35												
36												